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Bub's Brothel - Bubba Bullen
Andrew Luck QB IND @ KAN  * 393.00 24.56
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ CIN  * 223.00 13.94
Matt Forte RB CHI @ PHI  * 289.00 18.06
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ WAS  * 210.00 13.13
Josh Gordon WR CLE @ NYJ  * 293.00 18.31
Jason Witten TE DAL @ WAS  * 136.00 8.50
Matt Bryant K ATL @ SFO  * 122.00 7.63
Seattle Seahawks Def SEA vs ARI  * 965.00 60.31
Calais Campbell DL ARI @ SEA  * 87.00 5.44
Derrick Johnson LB KAN vs IND  * 132.00 8.25
Barry Church DB DAL @ WAS  * 144.00 9.00
Colin Kaepernick QB SFO vs ATL 342.00 21.38
Ryan Mathews RB SDG vs OAK 204.00 12.75
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SEA 151.00 9.44
Brandon Myers TE NYG @ DET 70.00 4.38
Greg Zuerlein K STL vs TAM 121.00 7.56
San Diego Chargers Def SDG vs OAK 702.00 43.88
Cameron Wake DL MIA @ BUF 58.00 3.63
Von Miller LB DEN @ HOU 65.50 4.09
Tim Jennings DB CHI @ PHI 105.00 6.56

Donkeys - Mike Bullen
Peyton Manning QB DEN @ HOU  * 617.00 38.56
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN @ HOU  * 240.00 15.00
Eddie Lacy RB GNB vs PIT  * 217.00 13.56
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ STL  * 178.00 11.13
Antonio Brown WR PIT @ GNB  * 212.00 13.25
Charles Clay TE MIA @ BUF  * 116.00 7.25
Nick Novak K SDG vs OAK  * 153.00 9.56
Seattle Seahawks Def SEA vs ARI  * 965.00 60.31
Mario Williams DL BUF vs MIA  * 65.50 4.09
Paul Posluszny LB JAC vs TEN  * 183.00 11.44
Morgan Burnett DB GNB vs PIT  * 101.00 6.31
Tony Romo QB DAL @ WAS 369.00 23.06
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ JAC 200.00 12.50
Anquan Boldin WR SFO vs ATL 174.00 10.88
Jordan Cameron TE CLE @ NYJ 133.00 8.31
Phil Dawson K SFO vs ATL 163.50 10.22
Arizona Cardinals Def ARI @ SEA 898.00 56.13
Cameron Wake DL MIA @ BUF 58.00 3.63
James Laurinaitis LB STL vs TAM 132.50 8.28
Earl Thomas DB SEA vs ARI 121.50 7.59

Down &amp; Dirty - Bruce Cady
Philip Rivers QB SDG vs OAK  * 435.00 27.19
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs IND  * 332.00 20.75
Zac Stacy RB STL vs TAM  * 169.00 10.56
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs PIT  * 193.00 12.06
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ HOU  * 243.00 15.19
Jared Cook TE STL vs TAM  * 90.00 5.63
Matt Prater K DEN @ HOU  * 184.50 11.53
New England Patriots Def NWE @ BAL  * 770.00 48.13
Osi Umenyiora DL ATL @ SFO  * 81.00 5.06
Wesley Woodyard LB DEN @ HOU  * 79.00 4.94
Eric Berry DB KAN vs IND  * 127.00 7.94
Robert Griffin III QB WAS vs DAL 318.00 19.88
Frank Gore RB SFO vs ATL 178.00 11.13
Golden Tate WR SEA vs ARI 123.00 7.69
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ BAL 89.00 5.56
Justin Tucker K BAL vs NWE 173.00 10.81
Pittsburgh Steelers Def PIT @ GNB 731.00 45.69
Calais Campbell DL ARI @ SEA 87.00 5.44
Elvis Dumervil LB BAL vs NWE 48.50 3.03
Charles Tillman DB CHI @ PHI 59.50 3.72

Fabulous Jackalopes - Larry Vezakis
Matthew Stafford QB DET vs NYG  * 405.00 25.31
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs CHI  * 322.00 20.13
Joique Bell RB DET vs NYG  * 159.00 9.94
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs NYG  * 260.00 16.25
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @ PHI  * 234.00 14.63
Jason Witten TE DAL @ WAS  * 136.00 8.50
Blair Walsh K MIN @ CIN  * 128.00 8.00
Tampa Bay Buccaneers Def TAM @ STL  * 786.00 49.13
Greg Hardy DL CAR vs NOR  * 84.00 5.25
Patrick Willis LB SFO vs ATL  * 103.00 6.44
Eric Weddle DB SDG vs OAK  * 130.50 8.16
Matt Ryan QB ATL @ SFO 398.00 24.88
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vs MIN 148.00 9.25
Marvin Jones WR CIN vs MIN 134.00 8.38
Greg Olsen TE CAR vs NOR 110.00 6.88
Josh Brown K NYG @ DET 106.00 6.63
New Orleans Saints Def NOR @ CAR 826.00 51.63
Chris Clemons DL SEA vs ARI 32.00 2.00
Sean Lee LB DAL @ WAS 123.50 7.72
T.J. Ward DB CLE @ NYJ 138.50 8.66

Ho Ho's - Jason Holsan
Tom Brady QB NWE @ BAL  * 393.00 24.56
Darren Sproles RB NOR @ CAR  * 91.00 5.69
Ray Rice RB BAL vs NWE  * 110.00 6.88
Brandon Marshall WR CHI @ PHI  * 216.00 13.50
Antonio Brown WR PIT @ GNB  * 212.00 13.25
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL @ SFO  * 132.00 8.25
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ BAL  * 181.50 11.34
New England Patriots Def NWE @ BAL  * 770.00 48.13
J.J. Watt DL HOU vs DEN  * 113.50 7.09
Paul Posluszny LB JAC vs TEN  * 183.00 11.44
Eric Weddle DB SDG vs OAK  * 130.50 8.16
Robert Griffin III QB WAS vs DAL 318.00 19.88
C.J. Spiller RB BUF vs MIA 128.00 8.00
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @ PHI 234.00 14.63
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs OAK 106.00 6.63
Randy Bullock K HOU vs DEN 110.00 6.88
Chicago Bears Def CHI @ PHI 648.00 40.50
Greg Hardy DL CAR vs NOR 84.00 5.25
Sean Lee LB DAL @ WAS 123.50 7.72
Mark Barron DB TAM @ STL 101.00 6.31

House $$$ - Si Espinoza
Nick Foles QB PHI vs CHI  * 361.00 22.56
Matt Forte RB CHI @ PHI  * 289.00 18.06
DeMarco Murray RB DAL @ WAS  * 203.00 12.69
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ WAS  * 210.00 13.13
A.J. Green WR CIN vs MIN  * 240.00 15.00
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ATL  * 163.00 10.19
Mason Crosby K GNB vs PIT  * 165.00 10.31
San Francisco 49ers Def SFO vs ATL  * 861.00 53.81
J.J. Watt DL HOU vs DEN  * 113.50 7.09
Von Miller LB DEN @ HOU  * 65.50 4.09
Tim Jennings DB CHI @ PHI  * 105.00 6.56
Tom Brady QB NWE @ BAL 393.00 24.56
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @ GNB 174.00 10.88
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs DEN 199.00 12.44
Jordan Reed TE WAS vs DAL 68.00 4.25
Matt Bryant K ATL @ SFO 122.00 7.63
St. Louis Rams Def STL vs TAM 835.00 52.19
Carlos Dunlap DL CIN vs MIN 77.00 4.81
DeAndre Levy LB DET vs NYG 157.00 9.81
Richard Sherman DB SEA vs ARI 105.50 6.59
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Kikn A n Takin Names - George Euler
Peyton Manning QB DEN @ HOU  * 617.00 38.56
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN @ HOU  * 240.00 15.00
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vs MIN  * 148.00 9.25
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs CHI  * 212.00 13.25
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ HOU  * 243.00 15.19
Jimmy Graham TE NOR @ CAR  * 234.00 14.63
Matt Prater K DEN @ HOU  * 184.50 11.53
New York Giants Def NYG @ DET  * 792.00 49.50
Julius Peppers DL CHI @ PHI  * 76.00 4.75
DeAndre Levy LB DET vs NYG  * 157.00 9.81
Terence Newman DB CIN vs MIN  * 84.50 5.28
Philip Rivers QB SDG vs OAK 435.00 27.19
Reggie Bush RB DET vs NYG 205.00 12.81
Eric Decker WR DEN @ HOU 211.00 13.19
Jared Cook TE STL vs TAM 90.00 5.63
Mason Crosby K GNB vs PIT 165.00 10.31
Green Bay Packers Def GNB vs PIT 695.00 43.44
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG @ DET 42.50 2.66
Alec Ogletree LB STL vs TAM 148.50 9.28
Laron Landry DB IND @ KAN 76.50 4.78

Loping Mules - Wanderer
Cam Newton QB CAR vs NOR  * 372.00 23.25
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs ARI  * 248.00 15.50
Alfred Morris RB WAS vs DAL  * 171.00 10.69
Brandon Marshall WR CHI @ PHI  * 216.00 13.50
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs CHI  * 212.00 13.25
Jimmy Graham TE NOR @ CAR  * 234.00 14.63
Nick Folk K NYJ vs CLE  * 143.00 8.94
Carolina Panthers Def CAR vs NOR  * 961.00 60.06
Jared Allen DL MIN @ CIN  * 73.00 4.56
Navorro Bowman LB SFO vs ATL  * 190.50 11.91
DeAngelo Hall DB WAS vs DAL  * 132.50 8.28
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs PIT 262.00 16.38
Rashad Jennings RB OAK @ SDG 153.00 9.56
Victor Cruz WR NYG @ DET 131.00 8.19
Julius Thomas TE DEN @ HOU 150.00 9.38
Dan Bailey K DAL @ WAS 157.00 9.81
Cincinnati Bengals Def CIN vs MIN 929.00 58.06
Charles Johnson DL CAR vs NOR 54.50 3.41
Mason Foster LB TAM @ STL 127.00 7.94
Alterraun Verner DB TEN @ JAC 110.00 6.88

No Respect - Scott Hayduk
Drew Brees QB NOR @ CAR  * 531.00 33.19
Reggie Bush RB DET vs NYG  * 205.00 12.81
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ CIN  * 223.00 13.94
Torrey Smith WR BAL vs NWE  * 143.00 8.94
Josh Gordon WR CLE @ NYJ  * 293.00 18.31
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs OAK  * 106.00 6.63
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ BAL  * 181.50 11.34
Kansas City Chiefs Def KAN vs IND  * 831.00 51.94
Robert Quinn DL STL vs TAM  * 121.50 7.59
Luke Kuechly LB CAR vs NOR  * 151.50 9.47
Barry Church DB DAL @ WAS  * 144.00 9.00
Michael Vick QB PHI vs CHI 140.00 8.75
Fred Jackson RB BUF vs MIA 180.00 11.25
Wes Welker WR DEN @ HOU 129.00 8.06
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL @ SFO 132.00 8.25
Garrett Hartley K NOR @ CAR 109.00 6.81
Denver Broncos Def DEN @ HOU 767.00 47.94
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG @ DET 42.50 2.66
Chad Greenway LB MIN @ CIN 129.50 8.09
Bernard Pollard DB TEN @ JAC 111.00 6.94

Round Hill Doggs - Jerry Sheetz
Matthew Stafford QB DET vs NYG  * 405.00 25.31
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs ARI  * 248.00 15.50
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs IND  * 332.00 20.75
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ STL  * 178.00 11.13
A.J. Green WR CIN vs MIN  * 240.00 15.00
Greg Olsen TE CAR vs NOR  * 110.00 6.88
Justin Tucker K BAL vs NWE  * 173.00 10.81
San Francisco 49ers Def SFO vs ATL  * 861.00 53.81
Robert Quinn DL STL vs TAM  * 121.50 7.59
Kiko Alonso LB BUF vs MIA  * 158.00 9.88
T.J. Ward DB CLE @ NYJ  * 138.50 8.66
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs PIT 262.00 16.38
Frank Gore RB SFO vs ATL 178.00 11.13
Victor Cruz WR NYG @ DET 131.00 8.19
Charles Clay TE MIA @ BUF 116.00 7.25
Dan Bailey K DAL @ WAS 157.00 9.81
Cincinnati Bengals Def CIN vs MIN 929.00 58.06
Mario Williams DL BUF vs MIA 65.50 4.09
D'Qwell Jackson LB CLE @ NYJ 127.00 7.94
DeAngelo Hall DB WAS vs DAL 132.50 8.28

The Honest Abraham's - Luke Sutherland
Cam Newton QB CAR vs NOR  * 372.00 23.25
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs CHI  * 322.00 20.13
Alfred Morris RB WAS vs DAL  * 171.00 10.69
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs NYG  * 260.00 16.25
Torrey Smith WR BAL vs NWE  * 143.00 8.94
Julius Thomas TE DEN @ HOU  * 150.00 9.38
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ SDG  * 108.00 6.75
St. Louis Rams Def STL vs TAM  * 835.00 52.19
Carlos Dunlap DL CIN vs MIN  * 77.00 4.81
Lavonte David LB TAM @ STL  * 177.00 11.06
Major Wright DB CHI @ PHI  * 112.00 7.00
Matt Ryan QB ATL @ SFO 398.00 24.88
Zac Stacy RB STL vs TAM 169.00 10.56
Wes Welker WR DEN @ HOU 129.00 8.06
Jordan Cameron TE CLE @ NYJ 133.00 8.31
Blair Walsh K MIN @ CIN 128.00 8.00
Carolina Panthers Def CAR vs NOR 961.00 60.06
DeMarcus Ware DL DAL @ WAS 56.00 3.50
Luke Kuechly LB CAR vs NOR 151.50 9.47
Earl Thomas DB SEA vs ARI 121.50 7.59

Trash Nazi - Shawn Nelson
Drew Brees QB NOR @ CAR  * 531.00 33.19
DeMarco Murray RB DAL @ WAS  * 203.00 12.69
Eddie Lacy RB GNB vs PIT  * 217.00 13.56
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs DEN  * 199.00 12.44
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs PIT  * 193.00 12.06
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ATL  * 163.00 10.19
Steven Hauschka K SEA vs ARI  * 159.00 9.94
Arizona Cardinals Def ARI @ SEA  * 898.00 56.13
Charles Johnson DL CAR vs NOR  * 54.50 3.41
Chad Greenway LB MIN @ CIN  * 129.50 8.09
Eric Berry DB KAN vs IND  * 127.00 7.94
Russell Wilson QB SEA vs ARI 368.00 23.00
Andre Ellington RB ARI @ SEA 130.00 8.13
Anquan Boldin WR SFO vs ATL 174.00 10.88
Garrett Graham TE HOU vs DEN 78.00 4.88
Garrett Hartley K NOR @ CAR 109.00 6.81
Houston Texans Def HOU vs DEN 702.00 43.88
Justin Smith DL SFO vs ATL 57.50 3.59
Patrick Willis LB SFO vs ATL 103.00 6.44
Kam Chancellor DB SEA vs ARI 101.00 6.31

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


